OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Objects Amount (₹ Cr)

• Prepayment or repayment, in full or part, of all or a portion of certain outstanding borrowings through
investment in the wholly owned Subsidiaries, JSW Dharamtar Port Pvt Ltd and JSW Jaigarh Port Ltd

   136.00

• Financing capital expenditure requirements through investment in the wholly owned Subsidiary, JSW Jaigarh
Port Ltd, for proposed expansion/upgradation works at Jaigarh Port as follows:

• LPG Terminal Project 865.75

• Setting up an electric sub-station   59.40

• Purchase and installation of dredger 103.88

• Financing capital expenditure requirements through investment in the wholly owned Subsidiary, JSW
Mangalore Container Terminal Pvt Ltd, for proposed expansion at Mangalore Container Terminal

151.05

• General Corporate Purposes [ • ]

Total [ • ]

For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus - 3 -

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer

Fresh Issue

Shares

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Number of Equity

Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoters 1,695,135,390 90.91%  1,695,135,390 80.72%

Promoters Group 102,730,410 5.51%  102,730,410 4.89%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 1,797,865,800 96.42%  1,797,865,800 85.61%

Public  8,520 0.00% 235,294,117 235,302,637 11.20%

Total for Public Shareholders 8,520 0.00% 235,294,117 235,302,637 11.20%

Shares held by Employee Trust 66,833,130 3.58%  66,833,130 3.18%

Total for Shares held by Employee Trust 66,833,130 3.58%  66,833,130 3.18%

Total Equity Share Capital  1,864,707,450 100.00% 235,294,117 2,100,001,567 100.00%

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

JSW Infrastructure Limited (“JSW Infra”) is the fastest growing port-related infrastructure company in terms of growth in
installed cargo handling capacity and cargo volumes handled during Fiscal 2021 to Fiscal 2023, and the 2nd largest
commercial port operator in India in terms of cargo handling capacity in Fiscal 2023. Their operations have expanded from
one Port Concession at Mormugao, Goa that was acquired by the JSW Group in 2002 and commenced operations in 2004, to
9 Port Concessions as of June 30, 2023 across India, making them a diversified maritime ports company.